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CLASS VII.—STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT—continued.
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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.
18' 10-91.

LAND AND DEEDS EEGISTEY.

2

8

1890-91.
Total number of officers ... 45

VOTE No. 40.
Salaries—
Auckland—District Land Begistrar

Examiner of Titles and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
Deputy Eegistrar of Deeds and Chief Clerk
Clerk and Draftsman
2 Clerks, 1 at £160, 1 at £60 ...

Taranaki—
District Land Eegistrar and Deputy Commissioner of

Stamps
Clerk, and Stamp Office
Clerk
Cadet

Wellington—DistrictLand Eegistrar and Eegistrar-General of Land
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Deputy Eegistrar of Deeds and Assistant Land Eegistrar
Cadet
Messenger ...

Hawke's Say—District Land Eegistrar and Deputy Commissioner of
Stamps

Deputy Eegistrar of Deeds and Chief Clerk
Clerk"
Cadet

Nelson—
District Land Eegistrar, Deputy Commissioner of

Stamps, Eegistrar Supreme Court, and Eesident
Magistrate

Deputy Eegistrar of Deeds and Stamp Clerk
Clerk and Clerk Supreme Court
Cadet

Marlborough—Deputy Eegistrar ofDeeds and Clerk and Deputy Com-
missioner of Stamps

Canterbury—
District Land Eegistrar
Eegistrar ofDeeds and Assistant Land Eegistrar
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Deputy Eegistrar of Deeds
Clerk 'Cadet

Westland—District Land Eegistrar, Eegistrar Supreme Court,
Sheriff, and Deputy Commissioner ofStamps

Clerk and for Stamp and Supreme Court Offices
Otago—

District Land Eegistrar
Examiner of Titles, Assistant Land Eegistrar, and

Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
2 Clerks,' 1 at £190, 1 at £120
Deputy Eegistrar of Deeds
Clerk
Office Cleaner ... ... ... -

550
325
350
210
220

400
215
150
100

700
225
150
300
80

110

500
230
190
80

500
250
200

90

215

550
450
275
135
230
150
80

375
150

550

375
310
275
230
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