## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

	CLASS VII.—STAMP AN	D DEED	S DEPAR'	TMENT-	-continue	ed.	
em.					1890–91.		
			•		£	£	
	LAND AND DEEL	S REGIS	STRY.				
	1890–91. Total number of officers 45						
	VOTE No. 40.	•					
L	Salaries— Auckland—						
	District Land Registrar				550		
	Examiner of Titles and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps				325		
	Deputy Registrar of Deeds	and Chief	Clerk		350		
	Clerk and Draftsman	· · ·	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 210 \\ 220 \end{array}$		
2	2 Clerks, 1 at £160, 1 at £60 Taranaki—	,	***	•••	220		
-	District Land Registrar and	d Deputy	Commissio	ner of			
ļ	Stamps	•••	•••		400		
	Clerk, and Stamp Office	•••	•••	•	215		
ĺ	Clerk Cadet	•••	***	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 150 \\ 100 \end{array}$		
1	Wellington—	•••	•••	***	100		
	District Land Registrar and Registrar-General of Land				700		
	Chief Clerk		•••		225		
	Clerk				150		
	Deputy Registrar of Deeds at Cadet	nd Assistai	it Land Reg	1	80		
	Messenger		***	•••	110		
1	Hawke's Bay—		•••	•••	110		
	District Land Registrar and Deputy Commissioner of						
ł	Stamps Deputy Registrar of Deeds a	 and Object	 Manla	•••	500		
	Clerk Clerk	ina Oniei (	Jierk	•••	230 190		
	Cadet		•••		80		
	Ne ison-						
	District Land Registrar, Deputy Commissioner of Stamps, Registrar Supreme Court, and Resident						
		me Court	, and Ke	1	500		
1	Magistrate Deputy Registrar of Deeds a	nd Stamn	Clerk	•••	250		
1	Clerk and Clerk Supreme Co				200		
	Cadet	•••			90		
1	Marlborough—	. 1 (0)		<b>a</b>			
Ì	Deputy Registrar of Deeds as missioner of Stamps	na Cierk a	na Deputy		215		
	Canterbury—	•••	•••		210		
7	District Land Registrar				550		
	Registrar of Deeds and Assist	tant Land	Registrar	•••	450		
	Chief Clerk	•••	•••	•••	275		
	Clerk Deputy Registrar of Deeds	•••	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 135 \\ 230 \end{array}$		
	Clerk	•••	•••	•••	150		
	Cadet		***		80		
l	Westland—						
	District Land Registrar, Registrar Supreme Court, Sheriff, and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps				975		
	Clerk and for Stamp and Sup				$\begin{array}{c c} 375 \\ 150 \end{array}$		
	Otago	Lomo Cou	· · OILLED	•••	100		
	District Land Registrar				550		
	Examiner of Titles, Assista		Registrar,	and			
	Deputy Commissioner of S			f.,	375		
-	2 Clerks, 1 at £190, 1 at £12 Deputy Registrar of Deeds	U			$\begin{array}{c c} 310 \\ 275 \end{array}$		
*	Clerk	· · ·	•••		$\frac{273}{230}$		
1	Office Cleaner	• • •	•••	•••	40		